

City of Appleton

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-0 |)713 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|---|-----------|-----------|---|---------------|------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Report Action Item | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/19 | /2022 | | | In control: | Finance Committee | |
| On agenda: | 5/23 | /2022 | | | Final action: | 6/1/2022 | |
| Title: | Request to approve Contract Amendment/Change Order No. 3 to contract 133-21, Unit U-21 Apple Creek Ct & Plamann Park S&W Construction for additional quantities of tree removal and gravel backfill to facilitate sewer construction in the amount of \$64,293 resulting in no change to contract contingency. Overall contract increases from \$3,999,181 to \$4,063,474 | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Unit U-21 Change Order No. 3.pdf | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | 1 | | Ac | ion | Result |
| 6/1/2022 | 1 | Commo | n Council | | ар | proved | Pass |
| 5/23/2022 | 1 | Finance | Committee | | rec | commended for approval | Pass |

Request to approve Contract Amendment/Change Order No. 3 to contract 133-21, Unit U-21 Apple Creek Ct & Plamann Park S&W Construction for additional quantities of tree removal and gravel backfill to facilitate sewer construction in the amount of \$64,293 resulting in no change to contract contingency. Overall contract increases from \$3,999,181 to \$4,063,474